c[oN

COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

M L RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Top 12 Schools in League--6th Grade (16 Schools)

2012-2013 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Rank School Town
*1 Challenge School Denver
*2 West Middle School Greenwood Village

3 Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

4 McAuliffe International School Denver

5 Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

5 Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs

7 Centennial Middle School Boulder

8 Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

9 Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster

10 Fox Creek Elementary Highlands Ranch

11 Timberview Middle School Colorado Springs

12 Bromley East Charter School Brighton

Top 42 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank Student School Town
*1 AnjaieK Challenge School Denver
*2 Brendan E West Middle School Greenwood Village
*2 John P Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

4 Sharonya B Challenge School Denver

4 Min Young C Challenge School Denver

4 Connor D McAuliffe International School Denver

4 Andrew H McAuliffe International School Denver

4 AdamH West Middle School Greenwood Village
4 SilesW West Middle School Greenwood Village
10 Kanoe A Centennia Middle School Boulder

10 Keaton E West Middle School Greenwood Village
10 Josh F Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

10 Adam P West Middle School Greenwood Village
10 Samantha S Challenge School Denver

10 Harper S McAuliffe International School Denver

10 Emhyr S Challenge School Denver

17 Matthew B Challenge School Denver

17 Alexander E Challenge School Denver

17 cedar t Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
20 Jack B Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster

20 Francesca B Challenge School Denver

20 Chloe B Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

20 CalebB Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

20 HyunMin C Timberview Middle School Colorado Springs
20 ben h Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
20 Sam J Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

20 Diana O Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

20 Eashan S Challenge School Denver

29 Brandon B Challenge School Denver

29 Joshua B Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

29 John C Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

29 Kiran G Bromley East Charter School Brighton

29 Nicolas| Centennial Middle School Boulder

29 Siddarth | Challenge School Denver

29 Adrian K Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

29 Jack L Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

29 Ford L Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
29 Alex M Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

29 Matt M Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

29 Dylan R Centennia Middle School Boulder

29 Hanna S Fox Creek Elementary Highlands Ranch

Team Score
156
154
146
144
136
136
135
132
129
126
125
121

Score
34
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27



29 Hunter S

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

27



Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A WN PR

School

Challenge School

West Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Acres Green Elem. Sch

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

W WWWwwwNPE

Student
AnjaieK
Brendan E
Sharonya B
Min Young C
Connor D
Andrew H
AdamH
SilesW

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
[

A NN

School

Southern Hills Middle School
Bradford Intermediate School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Centennial Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

A NN

Student
John P
Kanoe A
Josh F
cedar t

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Denver

Greenwood Village

Denver
Littleton

School

Challenge School

West Middle School

Challenge School

Challenge School

McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School

West Middle School

Boulder
Littleton

Steamboat Springs

Boulder

School
Southern Hills Middle School
Centennia Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Town

Town
Denver
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village

Town

Town
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Steamboat Springs

Team Score

156
154
144
132

Score
34
32
31
31
31
31
31
31

Team Score

146
136
136
135

Score
32
30
30
29



Rank
*1

School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Acres Green Elem. Sch
Centennial Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Riverside School

Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*2

Student
Hari S
Philip D
Erik S
Austen M
Andrea A
Aj K
Gwyneth O
Isaac R
Matthew Y
Rachd M
David R
Kevin C
Kaitlyn P
Nikita S
Danny G
Christopher L
Markus M
Lilly P
BlakeB
Sam D
Spencer G
Mako |
Matthew S
Sienna W
Sol B
Mary Scott D
Jacob P
KyleS
Guthrie T
Carson A
Andrew B
Sean C
Russell G
Samantha K
Amy S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Top 9 Schools in League--7th Grade (16 Schools)

Town
Denver
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Littleton
Boulder

Colorado Springs
Steamboat Springs

Westminster
New Castle

School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Acres Green Elem. Sch
Challenge School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
West Middle School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Acres Green Elem. Sch
West Middle School
Challenge School
Timberview Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Acres Green Elem. Sch
Acres Green Elem. Sch
Centennial Middle School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Centennia Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Acres Green Elem. Sch
Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Centennia Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Centennia Middle School

Town
Denver
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Denver
Greenwood Village
Littleton
Denver
Greenwood Village
Denver
Boulder
Greenwood Village
Denver
Greenwood Village
Littleton
Greenwood Village
Denver
Colorado Springs
Boulder
Littleton
Littleton
Boulder
Denver
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Littleton
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Westminster
Boulder

Team Score

154
139
133
128
120
106
104
100
95

Score
34
33
32
30
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A WN PR

School

Challenge School

West Middle School

Acres Green Elem. Sch
Timberview Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

AADMD DR WNR

Student
Hari S
Erik S
Austen M
Andrea A
Aj K
Gwyneth O
Isaac R
Matthew Y

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
[

A wWN

School

Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

W wN e

Student
Philip D
Kevin C
Sam D
Matthew S

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Town

Denver

Greenwood Village

Littleton

Colorado Springs

School Town
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwood Village
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwood Village
Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton
Challenge School Denver
Town

Boulder

Boulder

Steamboat Springs

Westminster

School Town

Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Centennial Middle School Boulder

Team Score

154
139
128
106

Score
34
32
30
29
29
29
29
29

Team Score

133
120
104
100

Score
33
27
25
25



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 10 Schools in League--8th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank
*1

School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
West Middle School
Cresthill MS
Timberview Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Rifle Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Riverside School

Top 30 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*1

Student
Isani S
Avi S
Aaron L
Stephanie B
AllanC
Matthew F
Brandon L
Kevin W
MaraK
Christopher L
Ethan A
Hayley B
Emil G
Aaron M
Bradley E
Griffin G
KyleM
Sean S
Nathan B
Austin H
Noah |
Jack K
ZachM
Lauren M
Jess S
Brodie W
Jonathan W
CharlieH
KatherineM
Gerad R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver

Boulder

Greenwood Village

Littleton

Colorado Springs

Boulder

Rifle

Steamboat Springs

Westminster

New Castle

School Town

Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Cresthill MS Littleton
Challenge School Denver

West Middle School
Challenge School

Greenwood Village
Denver

Challenge School Denver
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver

Timberview Middle School
Challenge School

Southern Hills Middle School
Cresthill MS

West Middle School

West Middle School

West Middle School
Challenge School

Southern Hills Middle School
Cresthill MS

West Middle School

Cresthill MS

West Middle School

West Middle School

West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
West Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Timberview Middle School

Colorado Springs
Denver

Boulder

Littleton
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Denver

Boulder

Littleton
Greenwood Village
Littleton
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Greenwood Village
Steamboat Springs
Boulder

Colorado Springs

Team Score
164
149
147
144
132
126
121
121
116
96

Score
34
34
33
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A WN PR

School

Challenge School

West Middle School
Cresthill MS

Timberview Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

DD WR P

Student
Isani S
Avi S
Aaron L
Stephanie B
AllanC
Matthew F
Brandon L

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

W wWwN -

School

Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School

Rifle Middle School

Steamboat Springs Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

A D OWOWDNPRP

Student
Kevin W
MaraK
Emil G
Nathan B
Brodie W

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Town

Denver

Greenwood Village

Littleton

Colorado Springs

School Town
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Cresthill MS Littleton
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwood Village
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Town

Boulder

Boulder

Rifle

Steamboat Springs

School Town

Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

Team Score

164
147
144
132

Score
34
34
33
32
32
32
32

Team Score

149
126
121
121

Score
32
31
30
28
28



