

COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

2012-2013 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

Top 12 Schools in League--6th Grade (16 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	156
*2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	154
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	146
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	144
5	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	136
5	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	136
7	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	135
8	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	132
9	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	129
10	Fox Creek Elementary	Highlands Ranch	126
11	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	125
12	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	121

Top 42 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Anjalie K	Challenge School	Denver	34
*2	Brendan E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	32
*2	John P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
4	Sharonya B	Challenge School	Denver	31
4	Min Young C	Challenge School	Denver	31
4	Connor D	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31
4	Andrew H	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31
4	Adam H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
4	Siles W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
10	Kanoe A	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
10	Keaton E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
10	Josh F	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
10	Adam P	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
10	Samantha S	Challenge School	Denver	30
10	Harper S	McAuliffe International School	Denver	30
10	Emhyr S	Challenge School	Denver	30
17	Matthew B	Challenge School	Denver	29
17	Alexander E	Challenge School	Denver	29
17	cedar t	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	29
20	Jack B	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	28
20	Francesca B	Challenge School	Denver	28
20	Chloe B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
20	Caleb B	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	28
20	HyunMin C	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	28
20	ben h	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	28
20	Sam J	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
20	Diana O	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
20	Eashan S	Challenge School	Denver	28
29	Brandon B	Challenge School	Denver	27
29	Joshua B	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	27
29	John C	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	27
29	Kiran G	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	27
29	Nicolas I	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	27
29	Siddarth I	Challenge School	Denver	27
29	Adrian K	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	27
29	Jack L	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	27
29	Ford L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
29	Alex M	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	27
29	Matt M	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	27
29	Dylan R	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	27
29	Hanna S	Fox Creek Elementary	Highlands Ranch	27

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	156
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	154
3	McAuliffe International School	Denver	144
4	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	132

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Anjalie K	Challenge School	Denver	34
2	Brendan E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	32
3	Sharonya B	Challenge School	Denver	31
3	Min Young C	Challenge School	Denver	31
3	Connor D	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31
3	Andrew H	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31
3	Adam H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
3	Siles W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	146
2	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	136
2	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	136
4	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	135

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	John P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
2	Kanoe A	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
2	Josh F	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
4	cedar t	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	29

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Top 9 Schools in League--7th Grade (16 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	154
*2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	139
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	133
4	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	128
5	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	120
6	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	106
7	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	104
8	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	100
9	Riverside School	New Castle	95

Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Hari S	Challenge School	Denver	34
*2	Philip D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	33
3	Erik S	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Austen M	Challenge School	Denver	30
5	Andrea A	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
5	Aj K	Challenge School	Denver	29
5	Gwyneth O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
5	Isaac R	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	29
5	Matthew Y	Challenge School	Denver	29
10	Rachel M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
10	David R	Challenge School	Denver	28
12	Kevin C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	27
12	Kaitlyn P	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
12	Nikita S	Challenge School	Denver	27
15	Danny G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
15	Christopher L	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	26
15	Markus M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
15	Lilly P	Challenge School	Denver	26
19	Blake B	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	25
19	Sam D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	25
19	Spencer G	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	25
19	Mako I	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	25
19	Matthew S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
19	Sienna W	Challenge School	Denver	25
25	Sol B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	24
25	Mary Scott D	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	24
25	Jacob P	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	24
25	Kyle S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	24
25	Guthrie T	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	24
30	Carson A	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	23
30	Andrew B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	23
30	Sean C	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	23
30	Russell G	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	23
30	Samantha K	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	23
30	Amy S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	23

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	154
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	139
3	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	128
4	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	106

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Hari S	Challenge School	Denver	34
2	Erik S	Challenge School	Denver	32
3	Austen M	Challenge School	Denver	30
4	Andrea A	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
4	Aj K	Challenge School	Denver	29
4	Gwyneth O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
4	Isaac R	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	29
4	Matthew Y	Challenge School	Denver	29

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	133
2	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	120
3	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	104
4	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	100

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Philip D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	33
2	Kevin C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	27
3	Sam D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	25
3	Matthew S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 10 Schools in League--8th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	164
*2	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	149
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	147
4	Cresthill MS	Littleton	144
5	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	132
6	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	126
7	Rifle Middle School	Rifle	121
7	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	121
9	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	116
10	Riverside School	New Castle	96

Top 30 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Isani S	Challenge School	Denver	34
*1	Avi S	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Aaron L	Cresthill MS	Littleton	33
4	Stephanie B	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Allan C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	32
4	Matthew F	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Brandon L	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Kevin W	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
9	Mara K	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	31
9	Christopher L	Challenge School	Denver	31
11	Ethan A	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	30
11	Hayley B	Challenge School	Denver	30
11	Emil G	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
11	Aaron M	Cresthill MS	Littleton	30
15	Bradley E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
15	Griffin G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
15	Kyle M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
15	Sean S	Challenge School	Denver	29
19	Nathan B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
19	Austin H	Cresthill MS	Littleton	28
19	Noah I	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
19	Jack K	Cresthill MS	Littleton	28
19	Zach M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
19	Lauren M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
19	Jess S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
19	Brodie W	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
19	Jonathan W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
28	Charlie H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
28	Katherine M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	27
28	Gerald R	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	27

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	164
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	147
3	Cresthill MS	Littleton	144
4	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	132

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Isani S	Challenge School	Denver	34
1	Avi S	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Aaron L	Cresthill MS	Littleton	33
4	Stephanie B	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Allan C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	32
4	Matthew F	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Brandon L	Challenge School	Denver	32

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	149
2	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	126
3	Rifle Middle School	Rifle	121
3	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	121

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Kevin W	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
2	Mara K	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	31
3	Emil G	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
4	Nathan B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
4	Brodie W	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28